BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Steelville)
Long Distance Company, Inc., d/b/a STE	
Communications for a Certificate of	
Service Authority to Provide Basic Local) File No. CA-2021-0117
and Non-Switched Local	
Telecommunications Services in the State	
of Missouri and Competitive Classification)

CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

Issue Date: October 27, 2020 Effective Date: November 21, 2020

On October 22, 2020, Steelville Long Distance Company, Inc., d/b/a STE Communications filed an application for authorization to provide basic local and non-switched local telecommunications service in exchanges statewide in the State of Missouri, as permitted by Sections 392.611.4 and 392.550, RSMo (2016).

The Commission has reviewed the application filed by STE Communications and finds that it and its attached affidavit comply with the filing requirements set forth in Section 392.550, RSMo (2016). Pursuant to 392.550.3, RSMo (2016), this order shall be effective in less than thirty days.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

1. STE Communications is granted authority to provide basic local telecommunications service in the exchanges set forth in the affidavit attached to the application and restated above.

- 2. STE Communications is granted authority to provide non-switched local telecommunications service in the exchanges set forth in the affidavit attached to the application and restated above.
 - 3. This order shall become effective on November 21, 2020.
 - 4. This file shall close on November 22, 2020.



BY THE COMMISSION

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Charles Hatcher, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo (2016).

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 27th day of October, 2020.